

COUNCIL OF SCHOOL COUNCILS

Background

The Division supports and encourages the formation of a Council of School Councils as a means to enhance the communications between the Board and school councils and among School Councils.

Procedures

- 1. The primary functions of the Council of School Councils will be to:
 - 1.1 Provide an opportunity for school councils to discuss matters of philosophy, policies and procedures relative to the educational system;
 - 1.2 Enhance communication amongst the school councils, the Board and the community;
 - 1.3 Provide an opportunity for the school councils to collectively provide input, and consider and make recommendations to the Board and the Government of Alberta on educational matters; and
 - 1.4 Share information on current educational developments affecting the system.
- 2. Each school council will decide if they wish to have representation on the Council of School Councils. The representative designated will be a member of the school council.
- 3. The Council of School Councils will be composed only of those representatives identified by participating school councils.
- 4. Trustee(s) and the Superintendent will attend meetings of the Council of School Councils.

References: Section 33,52,53,55,197,222,251 Education Act

Approved: November 2005

Amended: March 21, 2018; July 1, 2018; April 14, 2020